

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 6535 OF 2025**

M/s. Subham Commercial Enterprises
Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.. Respondents

Mr. Pranav Vaidya i/b M. Tripathi & Co., Advocates for the
Petitioners.

Mrs. P.P. Bhosale, APP for Respondent no.1-State.

CORAM : GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.

DATE : 11TH MARCH 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Mr Pranav Vaidya, learned Counsel for the
Petitioners, list the matter on 26th March 2026.

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH PANDIT
Date: 2026.03.13
20:01:43 +0530

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]